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SCHEDULE B

EVENTS
A request from John Van Kalsbeck, for the use of the Washington School

gym on various days, beginning Tuesday, February 1, 1983, to Tuesday,

March 29, 1983, from 6:00 to 8:00 for volleyball. 8

A request from Thomas G. Toto, for the use of the Washington School gym
on Monday, February 14, 1983, from 7:00 to 8:00 p.m. for practice. 1

A request from Frank Venutra, Our Lady of Mount Carmel Knights of
Columbus #6195, for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on Saturday,

January 29, 1983, from 12:00 noon to 3:00 p.m. for a basketball free-throw
contest. . 1

A request from Maureen‘w351lewsk1 Miss Maureen School of Dance, for use
of the Nutley High School Audltorlum, on various days, beginning Tuesday,
May 24, 1983, to Saturday, May 28, 1983, at various times from 4:00 to
11:00 p.m. for a dance recital and rehearsals.

A request from Julia Zecca, Nutley Crew Booster Association, for the use
of the Lincoln and Nutley High School gym and auditorium on varilous days,
beginning Friday, April 15, 1983, to Wednesday, April 20, 1983, from

1:00 to 10:30 p.m. for film and band contest. 2

A request from Dan M. Daniels, Daniels Culture Arts Institute, for the
use of the Franklin School auditorium, on Friday, April 29, 1983, from
6:00 to 10:00 p.m. for a drama recital. 1

A request from Richard Paul, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on
Friday, February 4, 1983, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Tom Greco, for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on
various days, beginning Friday, February 11, 1983 to Thursday, March 3,
1983, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 3

A request from Pat Pip, Vend-A-Mart, for the use of the Lincoln School
gym on Friday, March 18, 1983, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Michael Isabella, for the use of the Radcliffe, Washington,
Spring Garden and Yantacaw School gyms, on various days, beginning
Wednesday, February 23, 1983 to Wednesday, March 23, 1983, from 7:00

to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 5

A request from Rev. Peter F. Bruno, Jr., Nutley Assembly of God, for
the use of the Radcliffe School gym on Frlday, April 15, 1983, from
7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for a gym night for a youth group. 1

A request from Alan De Fabbio, Spring Garden P.T.A., for the use of

the Spring Garden School gym on various days, beginning Friday, May 13,
1983, to Saturday, May 14, 1983 from 6:00 to 10:00p.m. for their

set-up and 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for the Strawberry festival. 2
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o ¥13, A request from Joseph Bertuzzi, World Cup Soccer Camps Inc., for the
use of the Nutley High School Gym and Park Oval on various days,
begiming Monday, July 18, 1983, to Friday, July 22, 1983 from 8:30

to 3:30 p.m. for a youth soccer camp. 7
Total use of the School Property Represented by the above requests 37
Total use of the School Property for the month of February 191

Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:

March 14, 1983
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